## Amendment to Committee Print Offered by M\_.

[Page and line numbers to text of H.R. 1425, as forwarded by the Subcommittee on Health on March 27, 2019]

Page 3, line 23, strike "and April 9, 2018" and insert "April 9, 2018, and March 25, 2019".

Page 3, after line 24, insert the following:

"(3) Student health insurance coverage (as de fined in section 147.145 of title 45, Code of Federal
Regulations).

Page 5, beginning on line 20, strike "shall use, in accordance" and all that follows through the period on line 21, and insert "shall, from the amount calculated under paragraph (4) for such year, carry out the purpose described in paragraph (3) in such State for such year".

Page 6, beginning on line 2, strike "shall use, in accordance" and all that follows through the period on line 4, and insert "shall, from the amount calculated under paragraph (4) for such year, carry out the purpose described in paragraph (3) in such State for such year".

Page 6, line 15, insert ", subject to paragraph (5)," after "equal to".

Page 6, after line 25, insert the following:

1 "(5) ADJUSTMENT.—For purposes of this sub-2 section, the Secretary may apply a percentage under 3 paragraph (3) with respect to a year that is less 4 than the percentage otherwise specified in section 5 1354(b)(2)(B) for such year, if the cost of paying 6 the total eligible attachment range claims for States 7 described in this subsection for such year at such 8 percentage otherwise specified would exceed the 9 amount calculated under paragraph (4) for such 10 year.".

Page 7, line 3, strike "allocations for States under this part" and insert "allocations for States under subsection (b) and payments under section 1353(b)".

Page 9, beginning on line 24, strike "under subparagraph (A)" and insert "under this subparagraph".

## $\times$